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58e CIG - Challenge International de Genève
Genève, 24. - 26.1.2025

Event 7 Men, 400m Medley Open
24.01.2025 - 10:42 Results Prelim
Record CIG 19 + 4:19.35 HAFFIELD, Tom GBR Vernets Genève 18.01.2009
Record CIG - 18 4:26.55 POTENZA, Emanuele ITA Genève 20.01.2023

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. DAVIES, Finlay 06 Scottish Swimming 4:37.96 675 Q
50m: 28.13 28.13 150m: 1:37.22 36.52 250m: 2:50.71 38.51 350m: 4:05.44 33.68

100m: 1:00.70 32.57 200m: 2:12.20 34.98 300m: 3:31.76 41.05 400m: 4:37.96 32.52

2. MOY, Aiden C 07 Badger Swim Club 4:38.09 674 Q
50m: 28.42 28.42 150m: 1:40.29 38.79 250m: 2:56.55 38.49 350m: 4:07.57 32.40

100m: 1:01.50 33.08 200m: 2:18.06 37.77 300m: 3:35.17 38.62 400m: 4:38.09 30.52

3. MALFAIT, Teo 07 Team AURA 4:38.10 674 Q
50m: 28.60 28.60 150m: 1:36.63 34.54 250m: 2:52.80 41.74 350m: 4:07.66 32.69

100m: 1:02.09 33.49 200m: 2:11.06 34.43 300m: 3:34.97 42.17 400m: 4:38.10 30.44

4. ASHTON, Balint 06 Schwimmverein beider Basel 4:39.08 667 Q
50m: 28.09 28.09 150m: 1:37.80 36.71 250m: 2:55.78 41.27 350m: 4:08.65 30.60

100m: 1:01.09 33.00 200m: 2:14.51 36.71 300m: 3:38.05 42.27 400m: 4:39.08 30.43

5. ROMAGNOLI, Manuele 07 CN UISP - Bologna 4:40.90 654 Q
50m: 28.38 28.38 150m: 1:39.57 37.48 250m: 2:54.94 39.22 350m: 4:08.67 32.70

100m: 1:02.09 33.71 200m: 2:15.72 36.15 300m: 3:35.97 41.03 400m: 4:40.90 32.23

6. KHADRAOUI, Mathis 04 Team AURA 4:43.84 634 Q
50m: 28.90 28.90 150m: 1:39.90 37.87 250m: 2:58.12 41.32 350m: 4:12.79 33.94

100m: 1:02.03 33.13 200m: 2:16.80 36.90 300m: 3:38.85 40.73 400m: 4:43.84 31.05

7. BORTIGNON, Simone 05 CN UISP - Bologna 4:44.40 630 Q
50m: 27.99 27.99 150m: 1:39.44 38.25 250m: 2:57.16 39.42 350m: 4:11.03 33.54

100m: 1:01.19 33.20 200m: 2:17.74 38.30 300m: 3:37.49 40.33 400m: 4:44.40 33.37

8. GUIDOTTI, Lorenzo 08 Geneve Natation 1885 4:44.97 626 Q
50m: 28.31 28.31 150m: 1:40.52 38.19 250m: 2:59.02 39.88 350m: 4:12.80 32.85

100m: 1:02.33 34.02 200m: 2:19.14 38.62 300m: 3:39.95 40.93 400m: 4:44.97 32.17

9. BARRY, Lucas 03 Team AURA 4:45.56 622 R
50m: 28.16 28.16 150m: 1:41.11 39.64 250m: 2:59.30 40.28 350m: 4:14.34 33.59

100m: 1:01.47 33.31 200m: 2:19.02 37.91 300m: 3:40.75 41.45 400m: 4:45.56 31.22

10. ARNOLD, Zachary R 07 Badger Swim Club 4:47.07 612
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:40.78 36.98 250m: 2:59.29 42.08 350m: 4:15.79 33.23

100m: 1:03.80 34.16 200m: 2:17.21 36.43 300m: 3:42.56 43.27 400m: 4:47.07 31.28

11. BRUCE, Finlay 09 Scottish Swimming 4:55.79 560
50m: 29.51 29.51 150m: 1:41.63 37.71 250m: 3:02.63 44.16 350m: 4:23.01 35.73

100m: 1:03.92 34.41 200m: 2:18.47 36.84 300m: 3:47.28 44.65 400m: 4:55.79 32.78

12. SISNETT, Nikolai 10 Scottish Swimming 4:58.92 542
50m: 31.00 31.00 150m: 1:43.66 36.99 250m: 3:04.45 44.69 350m: 4:25.45 35.16

100m: 1:06.67 35.67 200m: 2:19.76 36.10 300m: 3:50.29 45.84 400m: 4:58.92 33.47

13. BASSI, Riccardo 07 V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 4:59.12 541
50m: 30.20 30.20 150m: 1:45.98 40.09 250m: 3:07.68 43.74 350m: 4:26.28 36.00

100m: 1:05.89 35.69 200m: 2:23.94 37.96 300m: 3:50.28 42.60 400m: 4:59.12 32.84

14. DE SOUSA CARVALHO, Rafael 08 Lancy Natation 5:04.27 514
50m: 30.16 30.16 150m: 1:47.61 41.85 250m: 3:12.16 45.69 350m: 4:31.49 35.65

100m: 1:05.76 35.60 200m: 2:26.47 38.86 300m: 3:55.84 43.68 400m: 5:04.27 32.78

DSQ BUSILACCHI, Matteo 08 Nandi Ars Loreto 4:37.69
7-6 Did not touch at the turn or finish with both hands ; separated ; simultaneously

50m: 28.62 28.62 150m: 1:35.78 34.40 250m: 2:52.37 43.32 350m: 4:07.80 32.09
100m: 1:01.38 32.76 200m: 2:09.05 33.27 300m: 3:35.71 43.34 400m: 4:37.69 29.89


